

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 457 of 2024

Date of Order: 11.12.2024

Granville Harley Passah

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA (for R 1-4)

Heard Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1 to 4, so no further notice is required in respect of these respondents.

The petitioner to serve a copy of the petition to the learned Standing counsel for the respondent No. 5.

List this matter on 11.02.2025, for instructions/affidavit.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
11.12.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"