

Serial No.05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.457/2024

Date of order: 02.05.2025

Granville Harley Passah

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA with
Mrs. S. Laloo, GA

Time to file the affidavit-in-opposition by the respondent Nos.1 to 4 is extended till 16th May, 2025; affidavit-in-reply may be filed by 26th May, 2025.

List the writ petition for hearing on 28th May, 2025.

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
02.05.2025
"*Lam*" DR-PS"