

Serial No.33
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 457 of 2024

Date of Order: 11.07.2025

Granville Harley Passah

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.
Ms. S.Kh Nongrum, GA.

Mr. E.R.Chyne, learned GA prays that the matter be adjourned as the learned AAG is not available at the moment. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 30-07-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.07.2025
"Samantha PS"